
January-starting Postgraduate Taught 2024 Academic Calendar 

 

Weeks in 

2024 

Academic 

Session 

    
POSTGRADUATE 

TAUGHT 

UNIVERSITY 

ASSESSMENT & 

PROGRESSION 

TIMETABLE 

UNIVERSITY 

CLOSURE & KEY 

DATES.                                        

STAFF - SEE 

ALSO PACO KEY 

DATES  

1   
Mon 1 Jan 

2024 
Self Study     

2 

T
e
rm

 1
 

Mon 8 Jan 

2024 
Welcome week  

Examinations & 

Assessment week 

(January 2023 

students) 

 WinterFest 

3 
Mon 15 Jan 

2024 
Teaching Week 1     

4 
Mon 22 Jan 

2024 
Teaching Week 2   

5 
Mon 29 Jan 

2024 
Teaching Week 3 

Deadline for 

submission of 

Dissertation 

(January 2023 

students) 

  

6 
Mon 5 Feb 

2024 
Teaching Week 4     

7 
Mon 12 Feb 

2024 
Teaching Week 5 

 Early Option 

Choices process 

opens for students 

  

8 
Mon 19 Feb 

2024 
Teaching Week 6    

9 
Mon 26 Feb 

2024 
Teaching Week 7   

Student 

Conference 28 and 

29 Feb  

10 
Mon 4 Mar 

2024 
Teaching Week 8 

SAPs & PABs 

complete (January 

2023 students) 

  

11 
Mon 11 Mar 

2024 
Teaching Week 9     

12 
Mon 18 Mar 

2024 
Teaching Week 10 

Early Option 

Choices process 

closes for students 

  

13 
Mon 25 Mar 

2024 
Teaching Week 11 

 Early Options 

Choices process 

opens for staff 

University closed 

on Friday 29 Mar 

(Bank Holiday)   

14 
Mon 1 Apr 

2024 
Teaching Week 12 

 Early Options 

Choices process 

closes for staff 

University closed 

on Mon 1 Apr 

(Bank Holiday) 

15 

  

Mon 8 Apr 

2024 
Spring Break    



16 

  

Mon 15 Apr 

2024 
Spring Break    

17 

T
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Mon 22 Apr 

2024 

Revision & 

assessment 

preparation* 

    

18 
Mon 29 Apr 

2024 

Examinations & 

Assessments week 
Examination Week  

19 
Mon 6 May 

2024 
Teaching week 1 

 
University closed 

on Monday 6 May 

(Bank Holiday)  

20 
Mon 13 May 

2024 
Teaching week 2 

 
  

21 
Mon 20 May 

2024 
Teaching week 3     

22 
Mon 27 May 

2024 
Teaching week 4   

University closed 

on Monday 27 May 

(Bank Holiday) 

23 
Mon 3 Jun 

2024 
Teaching week 5    

24 
Mon 10 Jun 

2024 
Teaching week 6     

25 
Mon 17 Jun 

2024 
Teaching week 7     

26 
Mon 24 Jun 

2024 
Teaching week 8    

27 Mon 1 Jul 2024 Teaching week 9     

28 Mon 8 Jul 2024 Teaching week 10      

29 
Mon 15 Jul 

2024 
Teaching week 11   

Awards 

Ceremonies 

30 
Mon 22 Jul 

2024 
Teaching week 12    

Awards 

Ceremonies 

31 

  

Mon 29 Jul 

2024 
Summer Break     

32 
Mon 5 Aug 

2024 
Summer Break     



33 

 

Mon 12 Aug 

2024 

Examination & 

Assessments 

Period  

Examination & 

Assessments 

Period 

  

34 
Mon 19 Aug 

2024 
Summer Break     

35 
Mon 26 Aug 

2024 
Summer Break   

University closed 

on Monday 26 

August (Bank 

Holiday) 

36 
Mon 2 Sept 

2024 
Summer Break    

37 
Mon 9 Sept 

2024 
Summer Break     

38  Mon 16 Sept 

2024 
Summer Break     

39 

T
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Mon 23 Sept 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

40 
Mon 30 Sept 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

41 
Mon 7 Oct 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

42 
Mon 14 Oct 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

43 
Mon 21 Oct 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

44 
Mon 28 Oct 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

45 
Mon 4 Nov 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

46 
Mon 11 Nov 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

47 
Mon 18 Nov 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

48 
Mon 25 Nov 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

49 
Mon 2 Dec 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

50 
Mon 9 Dec 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

51  Mon 16 Dec 

2024 

Dissertation 

preparation (self-

study) 

    

52 

    

Mon 23 Dec 

2024 

Revision & 

assessment 

preparation 

    

 


